

# VILLAGE OF LOMBARD CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: Large Diameter Combined Sewer Rehabilitation

PROJECT NO.: SA 18 01 (21-0488)

LOCATION: Lombard Common Park CHANGE ORDER: 1

CONTRACTOR: Vortex Lining Systems, LLC Date: 8/16/2024

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Field Tile Sealing & Diameter Revision

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] \$ 14,698,922.04

TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] \$ -

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] \$ 14,698,922.04

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] \$ 98,783.49

PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5] \$ 14,797,705.53

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) \$ 98,783.49

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: None

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) 270 Cal. Days (Original Contract)

BUDGET ESTIMATE: \$16,073,200.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$19,296,574.00

**RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :**

Ray Schwalb 8/29/2024 Approved By: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Project Manager Date Director of Finance Date

[Signature] 8/29/2024 Approved By: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Contractor Date (<\$10K or 25%) Village Manager Date

[Signature] 9/3/2024 Approved By: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Village Engineer Date (>\$10K or 25%) Village President Date

Director of Public Works Date Attest: [Signature]  
 Village Clerk Date

Assistant Director of Finance Date

**It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order**

Project: Large Diameter Combined Sewer Rehabilitation

Date: 8/16/2024  
 Change Order #: 1  
 Project #: SA 18 01 (21-0488)

#	Item	Current Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Revised Quantity	Difference	Amount	Description
AUP #1	Seal and Terminate Laterals	0.0	EA	\$880.57	45.0	45.0	\$39,625.65	Laterals encountered and filled with Geokrete
33 01 30 / 04	Geo-Polymer Pipe Lining 90" (Base)	1,116.0	LF	\$795.00	552.0	(564.0)	(\$448,380.00)	Deduct Segment SAN608B035 - Plan shows 90", actual size is 96"
33 01 30 / 04	Geo-Polymer Pipe Lining 90" (Additive)	629.0	LF	\$798.56	568.0	(61.0)	(\$48,712.16)	Deduct Segment SAN608B055 - Plan shows 90", actual size is 96"
33 01 30 / 05	Geo-Polymer Pipe Lining 96" (Base)	832.0	LF	\$890.00	1,396.0	564.0	\$501,960.00	Add Segment SAN608B035 - Plan shows 90", actual size is 96"
33 01 30 / 05 (Base Bid)	Geo-Polymer Pipe Lining 96" (Additive)	0.0	LF	\$890.00	61.0	61.0	\$54,290.00	Add Segment SAN608B055 - Plan shows 90", actual size is 96"